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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	1173
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07 MAY 2021
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  12 - 2021
1173.	Mr S Ngcobo (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
Whether she will furnish Mr S Ngcobo with a list indicating (a) the total number of non-governmental organisations (NGO) that (i) are registered in the disability sector and (ii) are funded by her department in each province and (b) the total amount of funding allocated for each specified NGO; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?				NW1362E



REPLY:

(a) (i) The total number of non-governmental organisations (NGO) that are registered in the disability sector is 3 765; as below: 
	Province
	Count of NPOs by Province

	Eastern Cape
	337

	Free State
	226

	Gauteng
	975

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	605

	Limpopo
	526

	Mpumalanga
	375

	North West
	230

	Northern Cape
	107

	Western Cape
	384

	Grand Total
	3 765



(ii) 	the number of NGOs funded by the department in each province as follows:
	 Province
	Number of NPOs funded by the Province

	Eastern Cape
	86

	Free State
	97

	Gauteng
	111

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	180

	Limpopo
	87

	Mpumalanga
	141

	North West
	47

	Northern Cape
	27

	Western Cape
	154

	Grand Total
	930




(b) the total amount of funding allocated for each specified NGO, detailed as per attached Annexures:  
Annexure A	- Eastern Cape 
Annexure B	- Free State 
Annexure C	- Gauteng 
Annexure D	- Kwa Zulu Natal  
Annexure E	- Limpopo 
Annexure F	- Mpumalanga
Annexure G - Northern Cape 
Annexure H - North West 
Annexure I	- Western Cape 	
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